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 Headteacher: Mrs Rachael Stevenson
Radburn Way    Letchworth Garden City    Herts    SG6 2JZ

(Phone: 01462 621800 / Fax: 01462 621802 /  email: head@gca.herts.sch.uk)

Christmas Dates 2019

Please see below all the dates of events over the festive period. It is a very busy and exciting time of year and we hope you are able to join us for some of these events.

· Friday 29th November – PTA bring a donation of chocolate to school for non-uniform

· TBC - PTA Christmas Jumper Sale

· Monday 2nd December – Occasional Day (School closed)

· Tuesday 3rd December – Year 1 and 2 Christmas Journey, St Pauls Church

· Wednesday 4th December - Year 6 Duxford Trip

· Thursday 5th December - Parent Online Safety Information session, 2:30pm

· Friday 6th December – PTA Christmas Fair, 3:15-5pm

· Monday 9th December – catch up flu vaccinations (please ensure consent paperwork is back with the school office by Wednesday 27th November or your child will not be able to take part)

· Wednesday 11th December – in school Pantomine

· Friday 13th December – Final Date to post your letters to Santa

· Friday 13th December – Christmas Jumper Day

· Monday 16th December – 10am KS2 (Years 3-6) Christmas Concert (Parents invited – please contact the office to reserve your space. Due to numbers this will be limited to two per family initially)

· Monday 16th December – Christmas Dinner

· Wednesday 18th December - 10am Reception and KS1 (Year 1 and 2) Christmas Concert (Parents invited – please contact the office to reserve your space. Due to numbers this will be limited to two per family initially)

· Wednesday 18th December – 2pm KS2 (Years 3-6) Christmas Concert (Parents invited – please contact the office to reserve your space. Due to numbers this will be limited to two per family initially)

· Thursday 19th December – 10am Celebration assembly (invited parents)

· Thursday 19th December – 1:30pm (TBC) Christingle Service, St Pauls Church (parents welcome to join us at the church)
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Friday 20th December – last day of term. Non-uniform day all children. Teachers will be arranging fun activities and parties (we will provide some treats/food). Collection can be 1:15pm or normal time, please let your child’s teacher know when you would like to collect.

Have a lovely Christmas and a Happy New Year!

Mrs Stevenson
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